© 0 N o o b

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

90531.0300 SENATE BILL NO. 2178,
with Conference Committee Amendments
Sixty-first

Legislative Assembly SENATE BILL NO. 2178
of North Dakota

Introduced by
Senators Wardner, Krebsbach, Robinson

Representatives D. Johnson, Martinson, Williams

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the office of management and budget for

community service supervision grants.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION - COMMUNITY SERVICE SUPERVISION GRANTS -
FUNDING ALLOCATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the
state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of $375,000, or so much of the sum as may
be necessary, to the office of management and budget for the purpose of providing community
service supervision grants, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011.
The office of management and budget shall distribute the grant funds on an annual basis on
August first of each year of the 2009-11 biennium to the North Dakota community corrections

association regions as follows:

Barnes County $9,198
Bismarck (urban) 21,151
Bismarck (rural) 13,467
Devils Lake 10,965
Dickinson 13,031
Fargo 25,248
Grand Forks 20,628
Jamestown 14,310
Minot 16,453
Richland County 10,095
Rugby 11,934
Wells County 8,237

Page No. 1 90531.0300



Sixty-first
Legislative Assembly

Williston

Total annual allocation

Page No. 2

$187,500

90531.0300



	Page 1
	Page 2

