SENATE BILL NO. 2178 with Conference Committee Amendments

Sixty-first SENATE BILL NO. 2178 Legislative Assembly of North Dakota

Introduced by

90531.0300

Senators Wardner, Krebsbach, Robinson

Representatives D. Johnson, Martinson, Williams

- 1 A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the office of management and budget for
- 2 community service supervision grants.

3 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

4	SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION - COMMUNITY SERVICE SUPERVISION GRANTS -		
5	FUNDING ALLOCATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the		
6	state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$375,000, or so much of the sum as may		
7	be necessary, to the office of management and budget for the purpose of providing community		
8	service supervision grants, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011.		
9	The office of management and budget shall distribute the grant funds on an annual basis on		
10	August first of each year of the 2009-11 biennium to the North Dakota community corrections		
11	association regions as follows:		
12	Barnes County	\$9,198	
13	Bismarck (urban)	21,151	
14	Bismarck (rural)	13,467	
15	Devils Lake	10,965	
16	Dickinson	13,031	
17	Fargo	25,248	
18	Grand Forks	20,628	
19	Jamestown	14,310	
20	Minot	16,453	
21	Richland County	10,095	
22	Rugby	11,934	
23	Wells County	8,237	

Sixty-first
Legislative Assembly

 1
 Williston
 12,783

 2
 Total annual allocation
 \$187,500